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The April Edition of Kennedy Tank Talk

Team,

Thank you for reading the April edition of Kennedy Tank Talk. Please see below to
learn about exciting updates from the Kennedy Tank Team.

Ribbon Cutting Ceremony

The ribbon-cutting ceremony for our new 5,000-square-foot field fabrication building is
now complete and we have started several piping, heat exchanger repair, and tank
repair projects.

Bill Kennedy and Dave Reinkemeyer showcased below led the efforts in making sure
this project was a huge success. Thank you to all past and present Kennedy Tank
teammates who made this project a possibility.

(2) 10-ton cranes will help ensure
safety is a key priority in this new
building.

With 25 acres of land on our
property, we still have ample room
for storing materials and future
expansion projects.
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Welcome Melanie Komasinski!

We would all like to Welcome Melanie Komasinski to Kennedy Tank as our new
safety and environmental manager.

Melanie brings industry experience and has already made an impact in her short time
here at Kennedy Tank. We look forward to seeing how she continues to grow our
safety culture. Welcome Melanie!

Kennedy Tank 2023 Walking Challenge begins!

This year we had our largest turnout with 32

teammates participating in this six-week

challenge. We are off to a great start and are

excited to see which team wins this

competitive challenge.

Large Diameter Shop Built API 650 tanks

The team had flawless execution on this 13-foot diameter API 650 tank made of 316
stainless steel. Our customer visited three times and was satisfied with our effort and
commitment to quality on this project.

We can build API 650 tanks up to 15' diameter and 60,000 gallons in our
manufacturing shop.



Please reach out to any of your Kennedy Tank representatives if we can be of
assistance on pressure vessels, tanks, heat exchangers, field-erected tanks, and
much more.

Sincerely,
Dave Reinkemeyer: Dreinkemeyer@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3576
Jason Shaw: Jshaw@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3573
Kenny Becknell: Kbecknell@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3571
Heath Knipp: Hknipp@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3574
Jim Kennedy: Jkennedy@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3523
Tim Noyes: Tnoyes@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3526
Jim Dossman: Jdossman@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3554
Paul Bolin: Pbolin@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3528
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